504593204 10/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4639916

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
EVAN D. BRUTINEL	08/15/2017
MARY B. FORESTER	08/15/2017
ADAM J. STANENAS	08/15/2017
JASON W. BJORK	10/11/2017

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: mmoes@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76332US007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA J. MOES
SIGNATURE:	/Monica J. Moes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_76332US007#page1.tif

PATENT 504593204 REEL: 043860 FRAME: 0703

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_76332US007#page2.tif source=DeclarationAndAssignment_76332US007#page3.tif source=DeclarationAndAssignment_76332US007#page4.tif

Case No.

76332US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-CONTAINED ANAEROBIC ENVIRONMENT-GENERATING CULTURE DEVICE
The specification of which:
is attached hereto:
was filed on as United States Application No.
☑ is identified as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2016/029318 filed on April 26, 2018
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any an all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent. Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a countries; and
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire rig title, and interest therein.
Legal Name of Inventor.
Evan D. Brutinel
Inventor's Signature: Date:
E- C- 8/15/17

Case No:

76332US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-CONTAINE	ED ANAEROBIC ENVIRON	IMENT-GEN	IERATING CULTURE DEVICE
The specification of which:			
is attached hereto;			
was filed on as United States Appli	ication No.		
	ternational Application No.		PCT/US2016/029318
The above-identified applic	ation was made or authorized to	be made by m	e.
fine or imprisonment of not an addition, for good and valued and do hereby assign and to a COMPANY, and a corpassigns, the entire right, title continuation (in whole or in by me or made jointly with a termination of, my employmall Letters Patent, reexamination thereto (including the right town name and to claim any international conventions, to continuation (in whole or in part upon the said invention have been by me had this a	more than 5 years, or both. aluable consideration, receipt of water ansfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe to a partition of Delaware, having its property of said application, and in a cothers (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any nations, reissues, or extensions that to apply for Letters Patent, Utility of priority rights for such foreign as reaties, or otherwise), which have part), renewal, reexamination, remore improvements thereon, to be assignment and transfer not been	which is acknown E PROPERTIES incipal office a invention and and to any and wement is made of its existing nereof, of the University of th	wledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made e during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign rentors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or or further application based in whole or in yed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any further ap that may be deemed neces	pplications, assignments, and do sary by said Company, its succe	cuments, and t ssors, assigns	rs, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, , and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, lodels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
			ny and all Letters Patent which may be s Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inventor:			
Mary B. Forester			
Inventor's Signature:	0 1	Date:	
M. Pan	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{I}}$	A	11/2017

Case No:

76332US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-CONT/	AINED ANAEROBIC ENVIRONI	MENT-GENERATING CULTURE DEVICE
The specification of wi	nich:	
is attached heret	o;	
was filed on as United States	Application No.	
is identified as Po	CT International Application No. April 26, 2016	PCT/US2016/029318
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to t	e made by me.
fine or imprisonment of addition, for good a and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reenthereto (including the lown name and to clair international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said inventage been by me had	of not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt of wand transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its print, title, and interest in and to the said in or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improve ployment with 3M COMPANY and any saminations, reissues, or extensions the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility In any priority rights for such foreign appoins, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reigntion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	
consideration any furti that may be deemed r	ner applications, assignments, and doc necessary by said Company, its succes	administrators, to execute and deliver without further uments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, sors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, itent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innova	nts to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ive Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inven	tor:	
Adam J. Stanen		
Inventor's Signéture:		Date:
	Annual Control of the	011-1-1-

Case No:

76332US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-CON	TAINED ANAEROBIC ENVI	RONMENT-G	ENERATING CULTURE DEVICE	
The specification of				
is attached her				
	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
was filed on as United State	es Application No.		1	

is identified as filed on	PCT International Application No. April 26, 2016		PCT/US2016/029318	
			≟	
The above-identified	application was made or authorize	ed to be made b	y me.	
I hereby acknowledg fine or imprisonment	e that any willful false statement n of not more than 5 years, or both	nade in this decl	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire ricontinuation (in who by me or made jointle termination of, my erall Letters Patent, rethereto (including the own name and to clainternational conventionation (in who part upon the said in have been by me ha	a corporation of Delaware, having ght, title, and interest in and to the le or in part) of said application, any with others (provided any such in apployment with 3M COMPANY and examinations, reissues, or extensice right to apply for Letters Patent, Luim any priority rights for such foreitions, treaties, or otherwise), which is or in part), renewal, reexamination vention or improvements thereon, dithis assignment and transfer not	its principal offices and invention and in and to any a reprovement is made any of its existions thereof, of the stillity Models, or applications to have been or mon, reissue, or of the been made;	RTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of ce at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention mad nade during, or within one year after the ting or future subsidiaries), and in and to any are United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its to which such applications are entitled under may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ther or further application based in whole or in enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would	e id ar
consideration any fu that may be deemed	rther applications, assignments, an necessary by said Company, its s	d documents, as uccessors, assid	ators, to execute and deliver without further nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a	
do hereby authorize granted upon any of litle, and interest the	the said applications, to said 3M Ir	Patents to issue novative Proper	e any and all Letters Patent which may be rties Company, as the assignee of the entire rig	ht
Legal Name of Inve	ntor;		THE THE PARTY OF T	
Jason W. Bjork				
Inventor's Signature		Date:		
//ann //	7. 5 1. 1	1/ //	Her In	

PATENT REEL: 043860 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 10/13/2017